The EXA2400-74XK is a high performance IP/MPLS 25GbE aggregation router that consists of fixed 64 x 10G/25G SFP28, 8
x 100GE QSFP28 and 2 x 100G QSFP-DD (supporting high power optics, compatible with QSFP28 as well) network
interface configuration with External BCM16K Lookup Engine enables the 2RU compact design to be deployed as an
aggregation router or as peering/data center gateway.
EXA2400-74XK is engineered with the latest Broadcom StrataDNX™ Qumran2C silicon with an external lookup engine
that target for use cases that requirees full internte table with future ready6M IPv4/6 prefixes, 25G pre-aggregation
router, PE router or data center GW router. EXA2400-74XK is installed with ExaNOS carrier grade operating system.
EXA2400-74XK

rate)
Ordering Information
exaware.com
EXA2400-74XK-A-DC
EXA2400-74XK-A-FAN Spare Fan
EXA2400-74XK-A-PSU-AC Spare AC Power Supply
EXA2400-74XK-A-PSU-DC Spare DC Power Supply
EXA2400-74XK-A-AC
Ordering Part Number: Description:
EXA-M&S-System
Annual System Maintenance and Support (M&S) including
software updates, bugs fixes
For More Information
To find out more about Exaware Routing products and solutions, visit  www.exaware.com.
© Copyright 2025 Exaware Routing LTD. The information contained herein is subject to change
without notice. This document is for informational purposes only and does not set forth any
warranty, expressed or implied, concerning any equipment, equipment feature, or service offered by
Exaware Routing LTD. Exaware Routing LTD shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or
omissions contained herein.
About Exaware Routing LTD. Exaware Routing LTD is providing end-to-end networking solutions for
the data center, enterprise and telco/ISP networks - including HW, SW, management systems,
support and professional services. Exaware Routing LTD delivers the sostware and systems that
transform the way the world connects and serves customers and partners worldwide. Additional
information can be found at www.exaware.com. To purchase Exaware Routing solutions, please
contact your Exaware Routing LTD representatives through https://www.exaware.com/contact-us.
Router System, Software included, AC Power Supplies
Router System, Software included, DC Power Supplies